
 
                                            J  &  K  AGRO     
 
                             NIT NO  . AGRO/DM/ CFP/AUCTION/F-335/8054-58  
                             Dated    :       22- 11.   2010                                   
 
 
                                    BRIEF   TENDER  NOTICE   
            For and on behalf of the Managing Director, sealed bids affixed with  
Rs. 5/= Revenue Stamp are invited from the Registered Firms / Scrap Dealers for 
disposal of below mentioned un-serviceable  Machinery Equipments and other 
items  on “as is where is basis” lying at Cattle Feed Plant, Lane No. 4, SIDCO 
Complex, Industrial Area Bari-Brahamana. 

1) Scrap / Replacement of Metalic Items 
2) Other Misc. Items 

       The tender documents containing the complete details can be had  from the 
office of u/sd during office hours ( 10 A.M. to 5 P.M) against  payment of Rs. 
100/= in cash from Cattle Feed Plant, J&K State Agro Industries Development 
Corporation Ltd. Bari-Brahamana, Jammu on or before 8.12.2010  on the 
production of registration copy of the firm, the copy of PAN, Sales Tax 
Registration  and Clearance Certificate from the Competent Authority along with 
their application or may be enclosed with tender along with a Cash receipt of  
Rs.100/- only towards the cost of tender documents in case the terms and 
conditions are downloaded from our website www.jkagro.com . 
       Tender complete in all respects should be accompanied with Earnest Money 
amounting to Rs. 5,000.00 (Rs. Five Thousand only) in the shape of CDR only 
from the Scheduled / Nationalized Bank duly pledged in favour of Accounts 
Officer, Cattle Feed Plant, J&K State Agro Industries Development Corporation 
Ltd. Jammu . Tender shall be valid for 30 days from the date of opening of bids. 
The sealed tenders addressed to undersigned should reach this office on or 
before 8.12.2010 at 5 P.M. which will be opened on the same day at 3.00 P.M. or 
any other date convenient to the authorities in presence of tenders or their 
authorized representative who may like to be present at that time. 
      The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all offers without 
assigning any reasons thereof. Interested parties can inspect the material (Scrap 
etc.) at our Cattle Feed Plant, Bari-Brahmana, Jammu during working hours from 
10 A.M. to 5 P.M. from 24.11.2010 to 7.12.2010. 
 
 
        Divisional Manager 
                                                                               I/C Cattle Feed Plant, 
          Bari-Brahamana  



 J&K STATE AGRO INDUSTRIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. 
            CATTLE FEED PLANT, LANE NO. 4, SIDCO INDUSTRIAL COMPLEX, 
                                          BARI-BRAHAMANA 
      
                                                                             
Terms and Conditions Attached to NIT No: Agro/DM/CFP/F-335/8054-58 dated 
22.11.2010 Inviting Sealed Bids for Disposal of Iron Scrap and other items.  

1. The list of complete details of items for disposal (auction) are enclosed 
as Annexure A&B for information of interested parties offering sealed 
bids. The terms and conditions along with of items can be obtained from 
our office against cash payment of Rs. 100/-only. 

     2.     The tender(s) should be addressed to Divisional Manager, Cattle Feed  
Plant,J&K State Agro Industries Development Corporation Ltd. SIDCO, 
Complex, Bari-Brahamana ,Jammu and should reach this office on or 
before 8.12.2010 up to 2 P.M.Tender(s) received late by hand or by 
Post or otherwise shall not be entertained. 

      3.     The sealed envelops containing the tender(s) should be superscribed  
             as “Sealed bid for disposal Items”against NIT No.Agro/DM/CFP/F-

335/8054-58 dated 22-11-2010, due on 8.12.2010 up to 2 P.M. 
4.  The rates should be clear and legible without any over-writing or 

correction. However, correction and insertion other than rates should be 
properly initialed. Tenders written in Pencil, partly typed or partly hand 
written or written in different inks shall be rejected. Tender must be 
clearly written and all rates/ costs written bold in figure as well as in 
words. 

1. The rates offered by the tenderer shall remain valid for 60 days from the 
date of opening of price bid. Conditional tender(s) shall not be 
accepted. 

2.    The tenderers shall enclose following documents with the tender 
a) Registration Certificate with Sales Tax / TIN Number 
b) Copy of PAN Card 
c)Clearance Certificate from the Sales Tax Authority 

     7.  The document can also be downloaded from our website    
www.jkagro.com and the bidders shall have to enclose Draft along with the 
tender /offer. 

     8.   All the items shall be disposed off on “as is where is basis “ . The parties 
shall be deemed to have carefully examined the items before submission 
of tender. 

     9. The parties shall have to enclose a CDR of Rs.5,000.00 (Rs. Five 
Thousand only) along with tender/ offer, pledged to Accounts Officer, 
C.F.P. ,J&K State Agro Industries Development Corporation Ltd. Jammu 
with the validity of 3 months. 



   10.  The successful tenderers shall have to deposit the full cost of material 
within 7 days once the Corporation accepts the bid and the material shall 
be lifted within ten days by the party from the date of acceptance. 

  11.    Sales Tax or any other tax chargeable shall be extra. 
  12.    Corporation is not bound to accept the highest bid received for any items / 

all items and may reject any such bid or any part of the bid without 
assigning any reason and the bidder(s) as such shall have no claim.   

  13.    The successful tenderer shall not assign or sublet in full or part of the 
items ordered in  their favour and  the Corporation shall forfeit the CDR 
and take further action as deemed fit against the tenderers for such unfair 
means.    

  14.     The Corporation reserves the right to increase or decrease the items kept 
for disposal under reference and no objection can be entertained. 

  15.    Iron scrap shall be disposed off per Kg basis and the successful tender 
shall have to deposit the payment on the basis of weighment. 

 16.   The tender should accompany set of our terms and conditions duly signed 
and stamped on each Page with date as in token of acceptance. 

  17.   All disputes are subject to the courts located in Jammu. 
  18.  In case of any doubt dispute or differences arising out of the same shall be 

referred to our Managing Director whose decision what-so-ever shall be 
binding upon both the parties.      

 19.    If, it happens to be holiday, on the last date for receipt of tenders, the next 
working day will be considered as last date for receipt of Tenders.   

 
 
 
 
  No:-Agro / DM/ CFP/335/8054-58      Divisional Manager 
 Dated:- 22. 11. 2010                                                I/C Cattle Feed Plant, 
            Bari-Brahamana                                     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
J&K STATE AGRO INDUSTRIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. 
                        CATTLE FEED PLANT, BARI-BRAHAMANA 
                     SIDCO COMPLEX, BARI-BRAHAMANA, JAMMU 
 
List of Un-serviceable Machinery – Iron Scrap and other Misc. Items.    
 
 
ANNEXURE “A”                      MACHINERY   
 
 
 Boiler 200 Kg / per hour  
capacity (un-serviceable) 

       1 No. 

 
 
 
ANNEXURE “B”        IRON SCRAP / REPLACEMENT OF METALIC ITEMS 
 
 
a) Iron Scrap/ Metallic Items       2 heaps 

 
b) Tank made of MS Sheet  
    Cap. (1500 Ltrs.) 

      2 Nos. 

 
 
 
 
           Divisional Manager 
                                                                               I/C Cattle Feed Plant, 
          Bari-Brahamana  
 
     
NIT No: Agro/DM/CFP/F-335/8054-58  
Dated 22.11.2010 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
         J&K STATE AGRO INDUSTRIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. 
          CATTLE FEED PLANT, LANE NO. 4, SIDCO INDUSTRIAL COMPLEX, 
                                               BARI-BRAHAMANA 
 
                       Fax No.01923-221766 
        Office Ph. 01923-220397 
 
 

BRIEF TENDER   NOTICE FOR SALE OF OLD USED/REUSED 
JUTE/HDPE BAGS/RAGS. 

 
 
 
         Sealed offers superscribed as “Tenders for old used/reused Bags / Rags are 
invited from the Registered parties for the sale of empty used/reused jute/HDPE 
Bags/rags etc. etc. which should reach the office of the undersigned along with a 
C.D.R. for Rs.5,000/= (Rupees Five  Thousand only) by 8.12.2010 at 2 P.M. which will 
be opened on the same day at 3 P.M or any other date convenient to the authorities in 
presence of tenderers or their authorized representative who may like to be present at 
that time. Detailed tender documents giving the quantity of such bags to be lifted on 
fortnightly basis can be obtained from the office of the undersigned on any working 
day. The undersigned shall however reserve the right to accept or reject any or all 
tenders without assigning any reason thereof. Interested parties can inspect the 
material at our Cattle Feed Plant, Bari-Brahamana, Jammu during working hours from 
10 A.M. to 5 P.M from 24.11.2010 to 7.12.2010. 
 
 
  
 
No:-Agro/DM/CFP/F-121/8043-47                                 Divisional Manager 
Dt:- 22.11.2010           I/C Cattle Feed Plant,  
     Bari-Brahamana 
 
Copy to:- 

1. Managing Director, J&K State AIDCL, Jammu for kind information. 
2. Financial Controller, J&K State AIDCL, Jammu for information 
3. Divisional Manager, P&S Division, Jammu for information. 
4. Accounts Officer, Cattle Feed Plant, Bari-Brahamana for information. 
5. Store, Section, Cattle Feed Plant, Bari-Brahmana for information. 

 
 
 
 



 
 


